SKYLAB M&C Technology Co., Ltd SKM55U-XX Datasheet
1 / 18 SKM55U-XX-DA-001，A/1
SKM55U-XX Datasheet
USB GNSS GMouse
Document Information
Title SKM55U-XX USB GNSS GMouse Datasheet
Document type Datasheet
Document number SL-23040325

USB Connector
Figure 3: SKM55U-XX Series Connector
9 Ordering Information
Module No. Electrical level GNSS Receiver Type
SKM55U-Q USB GPS/BDS/GLONASS
SKM55U-U8 USB GPS/GLONASS
SKM55U-U7 USB GPS
10 User’s Guide
Installing the USB Driver to you Laptop
Driver updates can be found at Silab's web-site:
&product_name=CH9102
SKYLAB M&C Technology Co., Ltd SKM55U-XX Datasheet
10 / 18 SKM55U-XX-DA-001，A/1
Com Port Verification
1. Once your USB Driver has been installed, you will need to confirm which COM Port your PC has
assigned to it in order to properly configure any software that will be utilizing the GPS data being received.
2. Your USB GPS must be plugged into your USB port at this time.